SecurityFirst

CREDIT UNION

Schedule of Fees

Share Fees (Savings/Checking/IRAs)
Account Closed (within 90 days of opening) ...........ccccc..... $5.00
Account Research ..., $20.00 per hour
Account to Account Transfer Fee

Internal to External

External to Internal

Cashier's ChECK . ........ccveirieiireieeereeiee e $5.00
(Members 65+ get 1 free check/day)

Temporary Checks........ccccoeiieniiiiiiiiicciee $4.00 (4 per page)
Collection ltem (International & Domestic)

Fees may be collected up front ............ccceeeeee. $25.00 plus cost
Copy of Canceled Check..........cccoviiiiiiieniiieecee e $2.50
Courtesy Pay Overdraft
Deposited Item Returned Uncollected..................ccoeunnneen $12.00
Deposited Member Check Returned Uncollected ............ $32.00
Dormant Account Fee............. $10.00 per month (inactive 12 months or more)
Holiday Club Withdrawal .............ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiee $10.00 each
IRA Transfer Fee (IRA Club).........ccccooeevneenne $25.00 per transfer
Low Balance Fee (Must maintain minimum balance to avoid fee).............

Basic Checking (Min. Bal. $500) ................. $5.00 monthly

Diamond Club Checking (Min. Bal. $1,500) .......... $10.00 monthly

Business Checking (Min. Bal. $5,000)........ $15.00 monthly
Overdraft Transfer from Shares/Money Mgmt.......... $4.50 each
Paper Statement Fee (Free Plus Checking).........c.cccccc..... $4.00
Share Draft/ACH/Electronic NSF Transactions....... $32.00 each
Share Draft/ACH/Electronic Stop Payment.............. $32.00 each
Verification of Deposits (Call Center/Branch).................. $10.00
On-Us Non-Member Check Cashing ..........ccccoceeieennennn. $4.00

Visa/Credit Card Fees

Credit Card Late Fee ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiicieee $25.00
Credit Card Return Check Fee ...........ccccovveiiiiicinnnne $25.00
Credit Card Foreign Transaction ..........cccccceeveevvenieneennennn 1%
Visa Gift Card ......cocveiieieieeee e $3.95

Visa Travel Card
$20.00 - $1,000 ....
$1,000 - $3,000 ..oviiiiieiiiie s

Visa Travel Card Reload ..........cccccoeiiiiininiiineeesee $4.95

Federally insured by NCUA

ATM/Debit Card Fees

Withdrawal at Security First ATMS ........cocoeeiieiiiiiiiiee Free
Withdrawals at all other ATMs (including Stripes) ........... $1.50
Plastic Card Replacement Fee ..........ccccccevevvienennn. $5.00 each

ATM Balance Inquiry (foreign ATM) Fee ........cccccoeeeeinene $2.00
Non-Member ATM Withdrawal .............cccooooiiiiiiiincenen. $4.00

Wire Transfers (Domestic)

OULGOING .ttt $20.00

INCOMING .vitieiieie e $15.00
Wire Transfers (International)

Outgoing

Incoming

Safe Deposit Boxes - Annual Fees

BXD $35.00
BXT0 e $55.00
BXT0 ettt $70.00
TOXTO et $100.00
Late FEe...oooveieeieeeeeeeeeeee e $25.00 per month
LOSt KEY . $100.00 per key
Drilling BoX Fee .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiice e $250.00

Miscellaneous Fees

Coin Verification

MEMDETS......oiiiiiiiiie e 3% of total
BuSIiNess ACCOUNES ........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiciiee e 5% of total
Rolled Coin Verification $0.10 per roll

Non-Member Cashier's Check ...........ccccociiiiiiiiiiinnnns $15.00
Returned Statement (invalid address) .............. $8.00 per item
Statement Reprint FEe ..........ccoovevvvvieicieieee. $5.00/month
Third Party Non-Member Check Copy .........cc....... $2.00/page
Transaction History Copies ........ccccvviiiriiiininennns $2.00/page
Notary for Non-Member Fee ...........ccccooiiiiinennnn. $10.00/page
Loan Fees

Loan Payments & Loan Balance Inquiry by Phone (Call Center
ASSISE) vt $10.00
Card Phone Payment .........cccoeoeveieieeienese e $15.00
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